
 

County Council 
 

 
Meeting Date:  October 11, 2022

Submitted by: Chris Traini, P.Eng., County Engineer/Deputy CAO 

Subject:  Request for Quotation - T-28-2023 

3/4 Ton Diesel Crew Cab Pickup Truck  

 

BACKGROUND: 

In accordance with the direction of County Council the roads department tendered the 
replacement of one ¾ ton diesel crew cab pickup truck as per the approved 5-year 
equipment replacement guide.  The deadline for submission of quotations for this 
equipment was Tuesday October 4th at noon. 

ANALYSIS: 

Three quotes were received that met County specifications.  The lowest bid was 
submitted by Larry MacDonald Chevrolet-Buick-GMC for the supply of one Chevrolet 
Silverado 2500 HD at a cost of $72,400.00 (plus HST).   

It is recommended that the bid from Larry MacDonald Chevrolet-Buick-GMC be 
accepted.  The estimated price for this equipment in 2021 was $65,000 plus HST. 

Note that this truck was scheduled for replacement in 2022 but the County received no 
bids at the time this equipment was tendered back in the fall of 2021.  The estimated 
price of the vehicle was determined prior to the increases in inflation and rising 
equipment costs in 2022 and the additional bid cost of this truck is reasonable 
considering these factors. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT the bid submitted by Larry MacDonald Chevrolet-Buick-GMC for the supply of 
one Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD at a cost of $72,400.00 (plus HST) each be accepted; 
and 



 

THAT the County Engineer be authorized to undertake all administrative acts necessary 
in connection with this project, including execution of any contract or other documents, if 
required. 

  



 

 

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX 

2022 SUMMARY OF QUOTATION FOR T-28 

2023 MODEL THREE QUARTER TON CREW CAB DIESEL PICKUP 

                                                     

 

SUPPLIER MAKE AND MODEL PRICE  

LARRY MACDONALD 

 CHEVROLET-BUICK-GMC 

CHEVROLET 

 SILVERADO 2500 HD 
HST       

$72,400.00 

 $9,412.00 

$81,812.00 

OXFORD DODGE  

CHRYSLER LTD. 

DODGE RAM 

 2500 BIG HORN 
HST       

$80,585.00 

$10,476.05 

 $91,061.05 

            BLUE MOUNTAIN 

 CHRYSLER LTD. 

DODGE RAM 

  2500 BIG HORN 
HST      

$83,170.00 

$10,812.10 

$93,982.10 

 

 

Closing Date: October 04, 2022 

 


	BACKGROUND:
	In accordance with the direction of County Council the roads department tendered the replacement of one ¾ ton diesel crew cab pickup truck as per the approved 5-year equipment replacement guide.  The deadline for submission of quotations for this equi...
	ANALYSIS:
	Three quotes were received that met County specifications.  The lowest bid was submitted by Larry MacDonald Chevrolet-Buick-GMC for the supply of one Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD at a cost of $72,400.00 (plus HST).
	It is recommended that the bid from Larry MacDonald Chevrolet-Buick-GMC be accepted.  The estimated price for this equipment in 2021 was $65,000 plus HST.
	RECOMMENDATION:



